
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

P r e l i m i n a r y  P r o d u c t  B u l l e t i n  

182 CONFOR™ CFTF Shock Absorbing Foams 

CONFOR CFTF materials are extremely thin 
microcellular polyurethane foams. These resilient 
foams are ideal for applications requiring 
cushioning and shock absorption for electronics 
devices.   

Technical Information:  The technical information, recommendations and other statements contained in this document are based upon tests or experience that Aearo Technologies 

believes are reliable, but the accuracy or completeness of such information is not guaranteed.   

Product Use:  Many factors beyond Aearo Technologies’s control and uniquely within user’s knowledge and control can affect the use and performance of a Aearo Technologies product 

in a particular application   Given the variety of factors that can affect the use and performance of an Aearo Technologies product, user is solely responsible for evaluating the Aearo 

Technologies product and determining whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for user’s method of application.  

Warranty, Limited Remedy and Disclaimer:  Unless an additional warranty is specifically stated on the applicable Aearo Technologies product packaging or product literature, Aearo 

Technologies warrants that each Aearo Technologies product meets the applicable Aearo Technologies product specification at the time Aearo Technologies ships the product.  Aearo 
Technologies MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR 

CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION ARISING OUT OF A COURSE OF 

DEALING, CUSTOM OR USAGE OF TRADE.  If the Aearo Technologies product does not conform to this warranty, then the sole and exclusive remedy is, at Aearo Technologies’s 

option, replacement of the Aearo Technologies product or refund of the purchase price.   

Limitation of Liability:  Except where prohibited by law, Aearo Technologies will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the Aearo Technologies product, whether direct, 

indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability. 
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Typical Properties CF93006 CF93008 CF93010 CF93013 CF93015 CF93020

Description
Black 

Polyurethane 

Foam

Black 

Polyurethane 

Foam

Black 

Polyurethane 

Foam

Black 

Polyurethane 

Foam

Black 

Polyurethane 

Foam

Black 

Polyurethane 

Foam

Thickness, mm

    Foam

    Clear PET liner

0.06

0.05

0.08

0.05

0.10

0.05

0.13

0.05

0.15

0.05

0.20

0.05

Density, kg/m
3    

   ASTM D3574 600 600 300 280 280 280

 Compression set %

    ASTM D3574 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5

Percent Impact Absorption, 

   3M Test Method

   % Impact Absorption with PSA 21% 35% 65% 62% 64% 67%

Water/Humidity Resistance

   ASTM D471 <2% <2% <2% <2% <2% <2%

RoHS Compliant 

     (as of Sept 27, 2016) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Hologen Free

   per IEC 61249-2-21 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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CFTF Foam Compression Force Deflection  

3M, E-A-R and CONFOR  are 

trademarks of 3M Company  

and its affiliates ©2015 Aearo Technologies  Printed 9.16 

CONFOR™ CFTF Shock Absorbing Foams 

CFTF Foam CF-93020 Nomogram  
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